DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-970607 RPTT:\$1833.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,873.00 Pgs=2 07/09/2021 11:49 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Karen Sue Anthony Robert Lynn Clark 772 Hornet Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2104149-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-710-067 R.P.T.T. \$1,833.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Aaron C. Holt and Amythest S. Holt, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Karen Sue Anthony and Robert Lynn Clark, wife and husband, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 565 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

APN: 1220-21-710-067

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Amythest S. Holt STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Doug 145 } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on .
by Aaron C. Holt and Amythest S. Holt This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02104149. SHERRIE BLUM SHEKKIE BLUM Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-1060-05 My Appt, Expires Sep 9, 2023 ij.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1. | Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | | | | \ \ |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| a. | 1220-21-710-067 | | | | | \ \ |
| b. | | | | | | \ \ |
| C. | | | | | ~ | \ \ |
| d. | | | | | | _ \ \ |
| 2. | Type of Property: | | | | | |
| ي. a. | ☐ Vacant Land | b. x | Single Fam. Re | s T | OD DECODDEDS | OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| c. | ☐ Condo/Twnhse | d. □ | 2-4 Plex | 4 ° | ook | Page |
| e. | ☐ Apt. Bldg | f. 🗆 | | 1 | ate of Recording: | 090 |
| | ☐ Agricultural | h. 🗆 | | | lotes: | |
| g. | - | المسط | WODAC FROME | | ioloo. | |
| i. | Other | | | | / / | 1 |
| 3. a. | Total Value/Sales Price | e of Prope | rty: 🧪 👌 | \$ | 470,000.00 | |
| b. | Deed in Lieu of Foreck | sure Only | (value of propert | ty) \$ | | |
| C. | Transfer Tax Value | | | \$ | 470,000.00 | |
| d. | Real Property Transfer | Tax Due: | | \$ | 1,833.00 | |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed | i | , | | | |
| 4, | | | VENDS 275 000 9 | Saction | | |
| | | | The state of the s | Jechon | | |
| | b. Explain Reason for | n Exembr | IOII. | www.componenter.com | | менти при при при при при при при при при пр |
| 5 . | Partial Interest: Percei | stogo boja | a transformati | V W | | |
| 375.11 by doc that dis of 10% | ndersigned declares and 0, that the information prumentation if called upor sallowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inteand severally liable for ar | ovided is on to substand exemption of the control o | correct to the best antiate the information, or other deterr a per month, Purs | of their infation provided in the control of the co | ormation and belief fed herein. Further additional tax due, | , and can be supported more, the parties agree may result in a penalty |
| | - 1/ /1 () | I Har | idi diriburit uweu. | | | 1 |
| Signa | iture | | | Capaci | ~3 | |
| Signa | iture | | gradige-control to the control of th | Capaci | ty <u>Gran</u> | 740r |
| A Property of the Parks | | | / | / <u>/</u> | | t tom one was as as as many one is t |
| | SELLER (GRANTOR) II | | IION _ | BU | YER (GRANTEE) I | |
| | (REQUIRE | 1 | | | (REQUIRE | 1 |
| Print Name: Aaron C. Holt, etal | | | | Print Name: Karen Anthony, CTOU | | |
| Address: 772 Hornet Dr | | | | Address: 24701 Raymond Way, 147 | | |
| City: Gardnerville | | | | City: Lake Forest | | |
| State: NV Zip: 89460 | | | | State: CA | Zip: 92683 | The boundary Market Market Market and the William Control of the C |
| \ | THE THE STREET AND STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREE | + | and who were the state of the s | mental communication of the second | this makes the same that the same to the s | et le construir en la completa en en manament annamenta per l'encole en en et el en es |
| N | COMPANY/DEDGG | N PEOU | ESTING RECORI | NING (Rec | uired if not Seller | or Riiver\ |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (R Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow | | | | | 02104149-010 | |
| | ess: 307 W. Winnie Lane | | and height inhanged a his strong of the second and | | a annual ann a 1947 a gailt a sa ann an a | acamphilosophia manifestrativa appropriativa |
| | State, Zip: Carson City, I | | CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF | NE PROGRAMMAN TO COMPANY AND COMPANY | grade grades and an extension of the state o | ALAMANA MARTINIAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAMAN SANTAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAMAN DALAM |
| | | | THIC CODM MA | V DE DEO | ODDEDWOODOE | MED |
| | AS A PUBLIC | RECURE | I I TIO FURINI NIA | I DE KEU | ORDED/MICROFIL | .IVILU |